

Misc Exe – 76/24
Present: Sri P. Bose, JM, Dinhata (JO Code: WB00906)

Order No. 02;
Dt. 30-10-2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appr.

Petitioner is present.

No SR is received.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner filed postal track consignment as per firisti shows the item delivered to addressee which amount to be served. Let it be kept with the record.

Hence issue D/W against the OP.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite at once.

To **20-11-2024** for S/C by complainant.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.